

# BID 23-03 TABULATION

| 2023 Asphalt Rehabilitation Project<br>CWF23-100-02<br>Bid Date: January 24, 2023 |                                                      |      |                |                                   |                |                                           |                |  |  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------|----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------------|----------------|--|--|
| BASE BID<br>** ORDER OF BIDS FROM LOWEST TO HIGHEST **                            |                                                      |      |                | Freeman Paving, LLC<br>Vernon, TX |                | Blacksmith Ventures, LLC<br>Jacksboro, TX |                |  |  |
| Pay Item                                                                          | Description                                          | Unit | Project Totals | Unit Price                        | Total          | Unit Price                                | Total          |  |  |
| 200.1                                                                             | SITE PREP & MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)          | LS   | 1              | \$15,000.00                       | \$15,000.00    | \$65,000.00                               | \$65,000.00    |  |  |
| 302-D                                                                             | TYPE D HOT MIX ASPHALT                               | TON  | 2,075          | \$125.00                          | \$259,375.00   | \$139.00                                  | \$288,425.00   |  |  |
| 305.1                                                                             | REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER                       | LF   | 510            | \$65.00                           | \$33,150.00    | \$50.00                                   | \$25,500.00    |  |  |
| 305.2                                                                             | REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER                       | SY   | 380            | \$85.00                           | \$32,300.00    | \$180.00                                  | \$68,400.00    |  |  |
| 402                                                                               | BASE REPAIR                                          | SY   | 11,900         | \$60.00                           | \$714,000.00   | \$73.10                                   | \$869,890.00   |  |  |
| 403-M                                                                             | MILLING                                              | SY   | 11,400         | \$3.00                            | \$34,200.00    | \$5.25                                    | \$59,850.00    |  |  |
| 702                                                                               | REMOVE & REPLACE CURB INLET                          | EA   | 2              | \$7,500.00                        | \$15,000.00    | \$5,000.00                                | \$10,000.00    |  |  |
| 801                                                                               | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL                            | LS   | 1              | \$8,500.00                        | \$8,500.00     | \$5,000.00                                | \$5,000.00     |  |  |
|                                                                                   |                                                      |      |                | Total Base Bid                    | \$1,111,525.00 | Total Base Bid                            | \$1,392,065.00 |  |  |
| ADDITIVE / ALTERNATE NO. 1 - ROYAL OAK ST / DARWIN DR                             |                                                      |      |                | Freeman Paving, LLC<br>Vernon, TX |                | Blacksmith Ventures, LLC<br>Jacksboro, TX |                |  |  |
| Pay Item                                                                          | Description                                          | Unit | Project Totals | Unit Price                        | Total          | Unit Price                                | Total          |  |  |
| 302-D-ALT                                                                         | TYPE D HOT MIX ASPHALT                               | TON  | 215            | \$125.00                          | \$26,875.00    | \$200.00                                  | \$43,000.00    |  |  |
| 305.1-ALT                                                                         | REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER                       | LF   | 55             | \$65.00                           | \$3,575.00     | \$100.00                                  | \$5,500.00     |  |  |
| 305.2-ALT                                                                         | REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER                       | SY   | 80             | \$85.00                           | \$6,800.00     | \$200.00                                  | \$16,000.00    |  |  |
| 402-ALT                                                                           | BASE REPAIR                                          | SY   | 975            | \$60.00                           | \$58,500.00    | \$85.00                                   | \$82,875.00    |  |  |
| 403-M-ALT                                                                         | MILLING                                              | SY   | 1,920          | \$3.00                            | \$5,760.00     | \$5.25                                    | \$10,080.00    |  |  |
| 804-4YS-ALT                                                                       | 4" YELLOW SOLID STRIPING                             | LF   | 400            | \$3.50                            | \$1,400.00     | \$10.00                                   | \$4,000.00     |  |  |
| 804-18YA-ALT                                                                      | 18" WHITE YIELD ARROW                                | EA   | 7              | \$750.00                          | \$5,250.00     | \$300.00                                  | \$2,100.00     |  |  |
|                                                                                   |                                                      |      |                | Total Add / Alt No. 1             | \$108,160.00   | Total Add / Alt No. 1                     | \$163,555.00   |  |  |
| ADDITIVE / ALTERNATE NO. 2 - RIVERCREST DR                                        |                                                      |      |                | Freeman Paving, LLC<br>Vernon, TX |                | Blacksmith Ventures, LLC<br>Jacksboro, TX |                |  |  |
| Pay Item                                                                          | Description                                          | Unit | Project Totals | Unit Price                        | Total          | Unit Price                                | Total          |  |  |
| 302-D-ALT                                                                         | TYPE D HOT MIX ASPHALT                               | TON  | 200            | \$125.00                          | \$25,000.00    | \$200.00                                  | \$40,000.00    |  |  |
| 305.1-ALT                                                                         | REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER                       | LF   | 95             | \$65.00                           | \$6,175.00     | \$100.00                                  | \$9,500.00     |  |  |
| 305.2-ALT                                                                         | REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER                       | SY   | 75             | \$85.00                           | \$6,375.00     | \$200.00                                  | \$15,000.00    |  |  |
| 402-ALT                                                                           | BASE REPAIR                                          | SY   | 3,260          | \$60.00                           | \$195,600.00   | \$85.00                                   | \$277,100.00   |  |  |
| 403-M-ALT                                                                         | MILLING                                              | SY   | 1,800          | \$3.00                            | \$5,400.00     | \$6.00                                    | \$10,800.00    |  |  |
| 502.1-R-ALT                                                                       | ADJUST MANHOLE                                       | EA   | 1              | \$1,500.00                        | \$1,500.00     | \$1,500.00                                | \$1,500.00     |  |  |
|                                                                                   |                                                      |      |                | Total Add / Alt No. 2             | \$240,050.00   | Total Add / Alt No. 2                     | \$353,900.00   |  |  |
| ADDITIVE / ALTERNATE NO. 3 - ALAMO DR                                             |                                                      |      |                | Freeman Paving, LLC<br>Vernon, TX |                | Blacksmith Ventures, LLC<br>Jacksboro, TX |                |  |  |
| Pay Item                                                                          | Description                                          | Unit | Project Totals | Unit Price                        | Total          | Unit Price                                | Total          |  |  |
| 302-D-ALT                                                                         | TYPE D HOT MIX ASPHALT                               | TON  | 830            | \$125.00                          | \$103,750.00   | \$175.00                                  | \$145,250.00   |  |  |
| 305.1-ALT                                                                         | REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER                       | LF   | 35             | \$65.00                           | \$2,275.00     | \$100.00                                  | \$3,500.00     |  |  |
| 402-ALT                                                                           | BASE REPAIR                                          | SY   | 2,700          | \$60.00                           | \$162,000.00   | \$85.00                                   | \$229,500.00   |  |  |
| 403-M-ALT                                                                         | MILLING                                              | SY   | 4,400          | \$3.00                            | \$13,200.00    | \$6.00                                    | \$26,400.00    |  |  |
|                                                                                   |                                                      |      |                | Total Add / Alt No. 3             | \$281,225.00   | Total Add / Alt No. 3                     | \$404,650.00   |  |  |
| ADDITIVE / ALTERNATE NO. 4 - HOLLANDALE AVE                                       |                                                      |      |                | Freeman Paving, LLC<br>Vernon, TX |                | Blacksmith Ventures, LLC<br>Jacksboro, TX |                |  |  |
| Pay Item                                                                          | Description                                          | Unit | Project Totals | Unit Price                        | Total          | Unit Price                                | Total          |  |  |
| 302-D-ALT                                                                         | TYPE D HOT MIX ASPHALT                               | TON  | 1,160          | \$125.00                          | \$145,000.00   | \$165.00                                  | \$191,400.00   |  |  |
| 305.1-ALT                                                                         | REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER                       | LF   | 200            | \$65.00                           | \$13,000.00    | \$90.00                                   | \$18,000.00    |  |  |
| 305.2-ALT                                                                         | REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER                       | SY   | 165            | \$85.00                           | \$14,025.00    | \$200.00                                  | \$33,000.00    |  |  |
| 305.2-PR-ALT                                                                      | PEDESTRIAN RAMPS                                     | EA   | 10             | \$1,800.00                        | \$18,000.00    | \$3,500.00                                | \$35,000.00    |  |  |
| 305.2-SW-ALT                                                                      | REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK                | SY   | 100            | \$125.00                          | \$12,500.00    | \$135.00                                  | \$13,500.00    |  |  |
| 402-ALT                                                                           | BASE REPAIR                                          | SY   | 6,200          | \$60.00                           | \$372,000.00   | \$80.00                                   | \$496,000.00   |  |  |
| 403-M-ALT                                                                         | MILLING                                              | SY   | 8,600          | \$3.00                            | \$25,800.00    | \$5.50                                    | \$47,300.00    |  |  |
|                                                                                   |                                                      |      |                | Total Add / Alt No. 4             | \$600,325.00   | Total Add / Alt No. 4                     | \$834,200.00   |  |  |
| ADDITIVE / ALTERNATE NO. 5 - BONNY DR (DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS)                     |                                                      |      |                | Freeman Paving, LLC<br>Vernon, TX |                | Blacksmith Ventures, LLC<br>Jacksboro, TX |                |  |  |
| Pay Item                                                                          | Description                                          | Unit | Project Totals | Unit Price                        | Total          | Unit Price                                | Total          |  |  |
| 305.1-ALT                                                                         | REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER                       | LF   | 100            | \$65.00                           | \$6,500.00     | \$50.00                                   | \$5,000.00     |  |  |
| 305.2-ALT                                                                         | REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER                       | SY   | 100            | \$85.00                           | \$8,500.00     | \$200.00                                  | \$20,000.00    |  |  |
| 402-ALT                                                                           | BASE REPAIR                                          | SY   | 500            | \$60.00                           | \$30,000.00    | \$180.00                                  | \$90,000.00    |  |  |
| 702-F-ALT                                                                         | REMOVE EXISTING CURB INLETS & INSTALL CONCRETE FLUME | LS   | 1              | \$10,000.00                       | \$10,000.00    | \$15,000.00                               | \$15,000.00    |  |  |
|                                                                                   |                                                      |      |                | Total Add / Alt No. 5             | \$55,000.00    | Total Add / Alt No. 5                     | \$130,000.00   |  |  |
|                                                                                   |                                                      |      |                | Base Bid + Add/Alts<br>No. 1 - 5  | \$2,396,285.00 | Base Bid + Add/Alts<br>No. 1 - 5          | \$3,278,370.00 |  |  |